

h
ITEM NO.31 COURT NO.14 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19998/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2013 in WPC No.1153/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

M/S BARAK VALLEY CEMENT LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Papan K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gargi B. Bharali, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.
To be heard along with SLP (C)28194-28201/2010.

| (Rajni Mukhi) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) |
| SR. P.A. | | Court Master |